
From: RASIKA Mathias rmathias@jhmi.edu
Subject: Re: find-tfbs manuscript

Date: October 9, 2020 at 10:25 AM
To: Guillaume Lettre Guillaume.Lettre@mhi-humangenetics.org
Cc: sebastian.meric.de.bellefon@umontreal.ca, Sébastian Méric de Bellefon arnaudpourseb@gmail.com

Guillaime, 

Here are the acknowledgements that need to go in for GeneSTAR:
GeneSTAR was supported by the National Institutes of Health/National Heart, Lung, and
Blood Institute (U01 HL72518, HL087698, HL112064) and by a grant from the National
Institutes of Health/National Center for Research Resources (M01-RR000052) to the Johns
Hopkins General Clinical Research Center.

For sequencing center, based on the N's in Table 1, it looks like only Macrogen and
Illumina data were included. This seems very odd to me, if using freeze 8, why not
use the Broad data too? Did you exclude some Genestar samples?

If only Macrogen and Illumina, then sequencing center text needs to be
changed to
"WGS for “NHLBI TOPMed: GeneSTAR” (phs001218) was performed at Psomagen
(3R01HL112064-04S1) and Illumina (HL112064)."

If Broad too, then should say
"WGS for “NHLBI TOPMed: GeneSTAR” (phs001218) was performed at Psomagen
(3R01HL112064-04S1), Illumina (HL112064), and the Broad Institute of MIT and
Harvard (HHSN268201500014C)"

You have the green light on submission from GeneSTAR. 

Rasika

Rasika Mathias, ScD.
Associate Professor of Medicine,
Johns Hopkins University.
Director of Genomics, GeneSTAR Research program, General Internal Medicine. 
Director, Data Analysis Unit, Allergy and Clinical Immunology.
5501 Hopkins Bayview Circle, 3A.62A
Baltimore, MD 21224
Tel:  410-550-2487

From: Guillaume Lettre <Guillaume.Lettre@mhi-humangenetics.org>
Sent: Friday, October 2, 2020 11:40 AM
To: Alex Reiner <apreiner@u.washington.edu>; Thibord, Florian (NIH/NHLBI) [F]
<florian.thibord@nih.gov>; Paul William Livermore Auer <pauer@uwm.edu>; James
Floyd <jfloyd@uw.edu>; RASIKA Mathias <rmathias@jhmi.edu>; Lewis, Joshua
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<jlewis2@som.umaryland.edu>; Coban Akdemir, Zeynep H
<Zeynep.H.CobanAkdemir@uth.tmc.edu>; Myriam.Fornage@uth.tmc.edu
<Myriam.Fornage@uth.tmc.edu>; john.blangero@utrgv.edu <john.blangero@utrgv.edu>;
North, Kari E <kari_north@unc.edu>; LESLIE.LANGE@cuanschutz.edu
<LESLIE.LANGE@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU>; Matt Conomos <mconomos@uw.edu>
Cc: sebastian.meric.de.bellefon@umontreal.ca
<sebastian.meric.de.bellefon@umontreal.ca>; Sébastian Méric de Bellefon
<arnaudpourseb@gmail.com>
Subject: find-tfbs manuscript
 
Dear co-authors,

Sébastian and I have finalize the find-tfbs manuscript. Thanks to all for agreeing to be author 
and sending your comments and acknowledgments. You can use the attached version for your 
study level P&P review/approval.

@Alex, to submit to TOPMed P&P, I need a letter (I guess email is fine) from you as chair of the 
H&H working group.

@Matt, I need guidance from you for one last point. On the TOPMed manuscript submission 
webpage, I am asked to attach: “all necessary study-specific approval documentation”. What 
does that mean exactly? Do I need to wait until I hear back from each study before submitting to 
TOPMed? Or is this email sufficient?

Thanks,
Guillaume


